DEPARTMENT OF HEALT						DICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES		
					AND TRANSMITTAL	ID: RELG		
<ol> <li>MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVIDE (L1) 245561</li> <li>STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID N (L2) 080543200</li> </ol>	TO BE COMPLETED BY THE STAT 3. NAME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY (L3) NORTHFIELD CARE CENTER INC (L4) 900 CANNON VALLEY DRIVE (L5) NORTHFIELD, MN				Facility ID: 00567         4. TYPE OF ACTION:       2 (L8)         1. Initial       2. Recertification         3. Termination       4. CHOW         5. Validation       6. Complaint			
(L2)       0000 10200         5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP (L9)         6. DATE OF SURVEY       06/05/2014       (L34)         8. ACCREDITATION STATUS:		7. PROVIDER/SUPPLIER CATEGORY01 Hospital05 HHA09 ESRD02 SNF/NF/Dual06 PRTF10 NF03 SNF/NF/Distinct07 X-Ray11 ICF/IID04 SNF08 OPT/SP12 RHC		02 (L7) 13 PTIP 22 CLIA 14 CORF	7. On-Site Visit 9. Other 8. Full Survey After Complaint FISCAL YEAR ENDING DATE: (L35) 09/30			
<ul> <li>11LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATION</li> <li>From (a): To (b):</li> <li>12.Total Facility Beds</li> <li>13.Total Certified Beds</li> </ul>	42 (L18) 42 (L17)	Complianc 1. A B. Not in Con		ŗam	2. Technical Personnel 3. 24 Hour RN 4. 7-Day RN (Rural SN 5. Life Safety Code	7. Medical Director		
		Kequitein	ents and/or Appli	eu warvers.	Coue. A	(L12)		
14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKDO					15. FACILITY MEETS			
18 SNF 18/19 SNF 42 (L37) (L38)	19 SNF (L39)	ICF (L42)	IID (L43)		1861 (e) (1) or 1861 (j) (1):	(L15)		
		. ,	. ,					
16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REM At the time of the standard				,	bstantial compliance, as	evidenced by the CMS-2567.		
17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE		Date :			18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY	•		
Christi Bodick-Nord	06/05/2014 (L19)			Anne Kleppe, Enforcement Specialist 06/18/2014 (L20)				
PAI	RT II - TO BE	COMPLETED I	BY HCFA RE	GIONAL	L OFFICE OR SINGLE S			
19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY       20. COMPLIANCE WITH CIVIL RIGHTS ACT:        1. Facility is Eligible to Participate       20. COMPLIANCE WITH CIVIL RIGHTS ACT:        2. Facility is not Eligible       (L21)					<ol> <li>Statement of Financial Solvency (HCFA-2572)</li> <li>Ownership/Control Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513)</li> <li>Both of the Above :</li> </ol>			
22. ORIGINAL DATE	23. LTC AGREE	MENT 24	4. LTC AGREEM	IENT	26. TERMINATION ACTION	: (L30)		
OF PARTICIPATION <b>05/01/1991</b>			G DATE ENDING DATE		VOLUNTARY     00       01-Merger, Closure	0 INVOLUNTARY 05-Fail to Meet Health/Safety		
(L24)	(L41)		(L25)		02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimburs	8		
25. LTC EXTENSION DATE:		VE SANCTIONS			03-Risk of Involuntary Termination 04-Other Reason for Withdrawal	OTHER		
A. Suspension of Admissions: (L27) B. Rescind Suspension Date:				04-Other Reason for Withdrawal 07-Provider Status Change 00-Active				
	B. Rescillu S	uspension Date.	(L45)					
28. TERMINATION DATE:	29	9. INTERMEDIARY	. ,		30. REMARKS			
		03001						
	(L28)			(L31)				
31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539	32	2. DETERMINATION	OF APPROVAL	DATE				
	(L32)			(L33)	DETERMINATION APP	ROVAL		



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of Minnesotans

June 18, 2014

Mr. Thomas Nielsen, Administrator Northfield Care Center Inc 900 Cannon Valley Drive Northfield, Minnesota 55057

RE: Project Number S5561024

Dear Mr. Nielsen:

A recertification survey was completed on June 5, 2014 for the purpose of assessing compliance with Federal certification regulations. At the time of survey, the survey team from the Minnesota Department of Health, Compliance Monitoring Division, was pleased to find that your facility was in full compliance with Federal certification regulations.

Enclosed is your copy of the Federal Forms CMS-2567 indicating your agency's compliance with the Federal regulations.

Please note it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of the visit with the President of your agency's Governing Body.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

Ane Klegge

Anne Kleppe, Enforcement Specialist Licensing and Certification Program Division of Compliance Monitoring Minnesota Department of Health Email: <u>anne.kleppe@state.mn.us</u> Telephone: (651) 201-4124 Fax: (651) 215-9697

Enclosure cc: Licensing and Certification

DEPART	DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVE								
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-039									
		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
245561			B. WING			06/05/2014			
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
NORTHE	IELD CARE CENTER	INC			00 CANNON VALLEY DRIVE				
				Ν	NORTHFIELD, MN 55057				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLÉTION			
F 000	INITIAL COMMENT	ſS	FC	000					
	requirements of 42	nter is in full compliance with CFR Part 483, Subpart B, and ong Term Care Facilities.							
LABORATOR	/ DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	PER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	NATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE		

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

## PRINTED: 06/18/2014

	MENT OF HEALTH			F55	61022	FORM	06/09/2014 1 APPROVED . 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		245561		B. WING		06/05/2014		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STATE, ZIP CODE LLEY DRIVE			
NOICHI				IFIELD, M				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLETION		
K 000	INITIAL COMMENT	ſS		K 000				
	Minnesota Departm Fire Marshal Divisio Northfield Care Cer compliance with the in Medicare/Medica 483.70(a), Life Safe edition of National F (NFPA) Standard 10 Chapter 19 Existing This facility will be s buildings. Northfield building with no bas constructed at 2 diff building was constru determined to be of 1994, addition was	Survey was conduct tent of Public Safety on. At the time of this neter was found in sub requirements for pa- id at 42 CFR, Subpa- ety from Fire, and the Fire Protection Assoc 01, Life Safety Code Health Care. Surveyed as two sepa- tement. The building ferent times. The origunded in 1969 and was Type II(111) constru- constructed and was Type II(111) constru-	- State survey, ostantial articipation art 2000 station (LSC), arate story was ginal as ction. In			8		
	Because the original building and the 1 addition are of the same type of construction and meet the construction type allowed for existing buildings, the facility was surveyed as one building.				5.			
	The building is fully sprinklered. The facility has a fire alarm system with partial smoke detection in the corridors and spaces open to the corridors that is monitored for automatic fire department notification.							
	The facility has a ca census of 39 at the	apacity of 42 beds ar time of the survey.	id had a					
	The requirement at MET.	42 CFR, Subpart 48	3.70(a) is		*			
	*TEAM COMPOSIT	ION*						
LABORATOR	RY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVI	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESE	NTATIVE'S SIGI	NATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

CENTER STATEMEN	MENT OF HEALTH RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERV (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE	ICES R/CLIA	(X2) MULTI	PLE CONSTRUCTION	FOR OMB NO (X3) DATE S	: 06/09/2014 / APPROVED ). 0938-0391 JURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUM		MBER:	A. BUILDIN	G 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	COMPL	ETED	
		245561		B. WING		06/05/2014	
NORTHFIELD CARE CENTER INC					STATE, ZIP CODE LLEY DRIVE N 55057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCI BE PRECEDED BY FULL NTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	Continued From pa Gary Schroeder, Lif			K 000			
		2					
	¥.						
				ж.			
						If continuation	

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 2

	NENT OF HEALTH	AND HUMAN SERV & MEDICAID SERV					APPROVED 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				PLE CONSTRUCTION G 02 - DINNING ROOM ADDITION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
245561			B. WING		06/05/2014			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STATE, ZIP CODE			
NORTH	FIELD CARE CENTE			NNON VAL	LLEY DRIVE N 55057			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE COMPLETION		
K 000	INITIAL COMMENT	rs		K 000	4			
	FIRE SAFETY							
	Minnesota Departm Fire Marshal Divisio Northfield Care Cer compliance with the in Medicare/Medica 483.70(a), Life Safe edition of National F	Survey was conduct nent of Public Safety on. At the time of this neter was found in sub requirements for pa id at 42 CFR, Subpa ty from Fire, and the Fire Protection Assoc 01, Life Safety Code ealth Care.	- State survey, ostantial articipation art 2000 siation					
	This facility was surveyed as two separate buildings. Northfield Care Center, 2008 addition is a 1-story building. The 2008 addition was constructed and determined to be of Type II(111) construction.							
	has a fire alarm sys detection in the corr	s fully sprinklered. T item with partial smo ridors and spaces op pnitored for automati tion.	ke ben to the					
	The facility has a capacity of 42 beds and had a census of 39 at time of the survey.							
	The requirement at MET.	42 CFR, Subpart 48	3.70(a) is					
	*TEAM COMPOSIT Gary Schroeder, Lif							
LABORATO	RY DIRECTOR'S OR PROV	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESE	NTATIVE'S SIG	NATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Printed: 06/09/2014